



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 2764 of 2024

Dheeraj Panwar

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Shams Uz Zaman
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 88

HON'BLE ACHAL SACHDEV, J.

1. Learned counsel for the for revisionist and learned AGA for the State are present.
2. As per office report 07.04.2026, notice has been served on opposite party no.2, but none appears on his behalf, even in the revised call.
3. In the interest of justice, put up this case again on 03.08.2026 as fresh.

May 15, 2026
VKG

(Achal Sachdev,J.)