



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 2764 of 2024

Dheeraj Panwar

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Shams Uz Zaman
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 88

HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.

As per report of C.J.M., Shamli dated 26.02.2026, the notice has been served personally upon opposite party No. 2.

It appears that opposite party No. 2 is not interested to contest the case.

However, in the interest of justice, one more opportunity is being granted to opposite party No. 2 to represent herself through counsel and file counter affidavit.

List this case as fresh on 01.05.2026.

It is made clear that on the next date, if opposite party No. 2 does not represent herself through counsel or file counter affidavit, the case will be heard and proceeded ex parte.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.)

April 8, 2026

Kashifa